
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-1926

Status:Type: Attorneys Matters Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/1/2018 County Attorneys Matters

On agenda: Final action:6/12/2018

Title: Amendment 1 to Oyster Reef Project Grant

Sponsors:

Indexes: 45th Street Drainage Site, City of Vero Beach, County Attorney, FDEP, Florida Department of
Environmental Protection, Foot Island Project, Grant, Lagoon, Oyster Reef, Oyster Reef Project Grant

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. S0839 Amendment 1 and attachments, 3. Grant Form FDEP Grant No. S0839
Change Order No 1 6-12-18

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners6/12/2018 1 Pass

Amendment 1 to Oyster Reef Project Grant
Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners: 1. Approve Amendment No. 1 to FDEP Grant
Agreement No. S0839 and authorize the Chairman to sign on behalf of the County. Following Board approval,
the County will transmit the partially executed Amendment No. 1 to the State for final signatures. Upon receipt
of the fully executed original from the State, staff will transmit to the Clerk to the Board of County
Commission for recording. 2. Approve a budget amendment in the amount of $50,000 to cover the project
construction costs prior to State reimbursement.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

